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UFCW5

United Food and Commercial
Waorkers International Union

July 30, 2015

Jimmy Johnson
P O Box 705
South Haven Mi 49090--171

Dear Jimmy:

Piease find enclosed per your request, copies of the two grievances that were filed on
your behalf.

The one titled Local 951 was filed on behaif of several members including yourseilf,
regarding the incident where Meijer Security treated you and other unprofessionaily.

The second grievance is filed under your name regarding your suspension and was
already sent to you on June 23" (see attached letter).

Sincerely,

Tom Halinger
Union Representative
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Enclosure

3770 Evergreen Drive NE, Grand Rapids, Mi 49525
Voice: (615} 361-7683 Toll Free: (800) 999-0951 Fax: (616) 447-1000
www UFCW951 . org - i



FC\\of5| STEP1FORM | _ Andre
ANOECE for awtiing America DA c;’f) ],S.JOUZ)%C'T’] me el
Please Print Clearly - Grievance Rumber - | } Frploye)
VEews 951 i 211!
Grievant’s Naino Employce 1D Uit Number
3 b i 75 T
Last 4 Digits of Social Security No. Tgegh?ne}?jsbirﬁ?dudeimacode) ﬁﬂﬁl‘// érm’ﬂ/«f
3270 Everareen Dr WNE ' :
Streot Address J ; __le[-f;'({ { ZL&
Goaad Repids il AAEIS | | e
State Zip Code
Departtnt Classtioation "WHITE COPY  Usion Office
CANARY COPY  Steward
Seniority Daie Pay Rate Statns (foll-time or part-timie) ; PINK COPY ., Unit Manager

mﬂoﬂmhmmc&__ﬂgﬁﬁ}e work epvitoament 14 Q.

L= - 2
yid all other applicable anguage.

DATE OF INFRACTION: O O ;'Q% =R A01H

DESCRIPTION OF FACTS: &MWW i 2

RECiayves
JUN 84 2015
SETTLEMENT DESIRED: Make w BY s, e -:})
Date Step 1 Filed ‘_5!}‘?’!};) Date Settled 5-£-~15
Date Step 1 Meeting Held __51 C&! \S i | Daeihinwm
- ot 5615 Date Discontinued
Date of Managemeni Step | Answer Unresolved [

NATURE OF RESOLUTION ﬂ!ﬂfi-tu onheies ond procedars.

Fucther [nweshaabon of ok bons by Shre director hepval

f
pf {Ibi/f*' do 1:15:\3«4}@ .sms}'bwﬁ.}( :

1, hereby acknowledge and agree fo the above listed resolution of fhis grievance and further, 1 waive any further
action against my ermployer as it relates to this grievance, 1 hereby state that Local 951 has fully and fairly

represented me in this matter to the best of my knowledge. Upon the execution of the above-listed resolution of
thig grievance, 1 will consider the grievance a8 fully and completely resolved. ‘ .

5-£-45
Dats Signed
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UFCWo5

United Food and Commercial
Workers International Union

September 10, 2015

Jimmy Johnson
P.O. Box 705
South Haven MI 49080

Dear Jimmy:

Please be advised that after careful consideration, a decision has been made to
discontinue further action on grievance 2015-001788 dated June 186, 2015 which
alleges violation of Article 5.8 at Meijer #271.

The Union’s investigation reveals that there has been no violation of the Contract.
If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me immediately.

Sincerely,

Qudve fachor,

Andre Jackson
Union Representative

ip
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3270 Evergreen Drive NE, Grand Rapids, Ml 49525
Voice: (B16) 361-7683 Toll Free: {800) 099-0951 Fax: (616} 447-1000



Pages 131-134

Page 133
A Wo comment, #Mr. Millers. ;
Q. Okay. 1'w taking that To mean that you're not going
to answer the question.
A No comment .
Q. Did you ever see April treat other people poorly?
A, I seen situvations in the sgtore with othex prople, yes,
I did.
Q. Okay. Waoc are some of those other people?
i, vmployeecs, vendora.
Q. Okay. Were some Sf them black?
A Nov,
L. Okay. 1 thank that's all I have.
EXAMINATION
8Y MR. FISCHL:
Q. Just a couple things, Jiwny. The Step L, there forms
back on -- that &ny 60 meeting, when you were in
there with Heidi and April and all thea, did you think
of it ag a step ceeting? Thiz ig the wacle thing
where the document was presented, pigned by Andre
Jackson.
AU that meeting did you think you were art a
Step 1 meering, or was this part of the documente that
came later when the NARCE contacted the vuion and gog
thie documentsg laver, |
A. This was later. 1 never saw that adring Lat meering.
a o Pace 134




INSON, JIMMY
24/2018

ME. MILLMQ; Okay .

ME. PISCHL: Thank you,

\The depositicn was concluded at 5:17 .t
Signature of the witness was not “equested by

counsel for the respective parties hereto.)
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